A,\\\-"( ”,‘OA-

KIRKHAM

Tabulation of Bids
City of West Des Moines

ecgdach Drive

tension Project in West Des Moines, |A.

| hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation of bids received on September 14, 2016
for the

:,_ : I]G MICHAEL Stagecoach Drive Extension ?-'/q' {é
f.“j\) bis “‘\0\-_“ 0510-015-2013 License No. 21393 Date
Bid Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016 at 2:00 pm Engineers Opinion of Cost McAninch Corp. Alliance Construction Group | Concrete Technologies, Inc. Elder Corp
|item Unit |  Quantity Unit Price Subtotal Unit Price Subtotal Unit Price Subtotal Unit Price Total Cost Unit Price Subtotal
|DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK, SUBGRADE, AND SUBBASE
2.1 |SUBGRADE PREPARATION sy | 32400 $3.50]  $22,134.00| $3.00]  $18,972.00 $3.25|  $20,553.00 $3.45]  $21,817.80, $4.40]  527,825.60
2.2 |ToPsoiL, sPReAD cr | 248300 $11.00f  $27,313.00 $3.00 $7,449.00 $3.50] $8,690.50 $3.70 $9,187.10 $9.85|  524,457.55
|DIVISION 4 - SEWERS
4.1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15 IN. LF 612.00 $75.00]  $45,900.00 $54.00]  $33,048.00 $55.00]  $33,660.00, $57.75|  $35,343.00 §54.50]  $33,354.00
4.2 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18 IN. LF 1142.00 $85.00]  $97,070.00 $56.00]  $63,952.00 $58.00]  $66,236.00 $61.00]  $69,662.00 $57.50]  565,665.00]
4.3 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 24 IN. LF 496.00 $90.00/ $44,640.00 $69.00, $34,224.00 $65.00! $32,240.00 $68.50 $33,976.00 $71.00 $35,216.00
4.4 SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, 6 IN. LF 1841.00 $15.00)  $27,615.00 $20.00)  $36,820.00 $18.00)  $33,138.00 $10.00]  $18,410.00 $18.00]  $33,138.00
4.5 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER STUB EA 2.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $665.00 $1,330.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $370.00 5740.00 $1,100.00 $2,200.00
DIVISION 5 - WATERMAIN
5.1 WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 12 IN. LF 1669.00 $95.00 $158,555.00 $42.00]  $70,098.00 $29.00]  $48,401.00 $31.00]  $51,739.00, $52.50]  $87,622.50
5.2 VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8 IN, EA 3.00 $2,000.00 56,000.00 $1,270.00 $3,810.00 $1,300.00 $3,900.00) $1,260.00 $3,780.00 $1,400.00 $4,200.00
5.3 VALVE, GATE, DIP, 12 IN. EA 6.00 $3,500.00]  $21,000.00] $2,205.00f  $13,230.00 $2,200.00f  $13,200.00 $2,100.00]  $12,600.00 $2,400.00]  $14,400.00
5.4 FITTINGS BY COUNT, DUCTILE IRON EA 4.00 $1,250.00 55,000.00 $785.00 $3,140.00 $1,100.00 54,400.00 $1,045.00 $4,180.00 $1,600.00 $6,400.00
55 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 5.00 $6,000.00]  $30,000.00] $4,275.00f  $21,375.00 $4,400.00]  $22,000.00] $4,515.00f  $22,575.00 $4,600.00]  $23,000.00
5.6 REMOVE EXISTING BLOWOFF HYDRANT EA 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00| $1,580.00 $3,160.00 $450.00 $900.00 $420.00 5840.00 $640.00 $1,280.00
DIVISION 6 - STORM/SANITARY STRUCTURES
6.1 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 48 IN. EA 2.00 $4,500.00 $9,000.00 $3,080.00 $6,160.00 $3,000.00 $6,000.00 $2,940.00 $5,880.00 $3,200.00 $6,400.00
6.2 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 60 IN. EA 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $3,745.00 $3,745.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 $4,570.00 $4,570.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00)
6.3 INTAKE, SW-505 EA 10.00 $4,000.00]  $40,000.00 $3,400.00]  $34,000.00 $3,300.00f  $33,000.00 $3,255.00]  532,550.00 $3,700.00]  $37,000.00|
6.4 INTAKE, SW-506 EA 4.00 $6,500.00]  $26,000.00 $5,800.00]  $23,200.00 $5,500.00]  $22,000.00 $5,355.00]  $21,420.00 $6,500.00]  $26,000.00
6.5 INTAKE, SW-505, MODIFIED EA 3.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00] $3,100.00 $9,300.00)] $3,700.00 $11,100.00| $3,780.00 $11,340.00, $4,400.00 $13,200.00
6.6 INTAKE, SW-506, MODIFIED EA 9.00 $7,000.00 $63,000.00 $5,500.00 $48,500.00 $4,800.00 $43,200.00 $5,250.00 $47,250.00 $7,300.00 $65,700.00
6.7 STORM SEWER PLUG EA 2.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $100.00 $200.00 $400.00 $800.00 $415.00 $830.00] $230.50 $461.00/
6.8 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR EA 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $860.00 $860.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $1,315.00 $1,315.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00
6.9 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR EA 2.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $1,700.00 $3,400.00 $2,200.00 $4,400.00) $2,100.00 $4,200.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00
DIVISION 7 - STREETS AND RELATED WORK
7.1 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SY 22.40 $50.00 $1,120.00 $60.00 51,344.00| $75.00 51,680.00 $11.00 $246.40 $120.00 $2,688.00
7.2 REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT, 9-INCH sy 5203.20 $75.00] $390,240.00, $52.00] $270,566.40 $57.00] $296,582.40 $56.75] $295,281.60 $53.50] $278,371.20
7.3 RECREATIONAL TRAIL, REINFORCED PCC, 6-INCH SY 1965.70 $40.00 $78,628.00 $36.00 $70,765.20 $35.00 $68,799.50 $33.00 $64,868.10 $37.00 $72,730.90
7.4 SIDEWALK, PCC, 4-INCH SY 672.20 $40.00]  5$26,888.00 $36.00]  5$24,199,20 $35.00]  $23,527.00] $31.00)  5$20,838.20 $37.00]  $24,871.40
7.5 SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH SY 125.50 565,00 $8,157.50) 562,00 $7,781.00 $60.00 $7,530.00 $57.00 $7,153.50 $63.00 $7,906.50
7.6 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 104.00 $40.00 $4,160.00 $46.00 $4,784.00 $45.00 $4,680.00| $27.00 $2,808.00| $47.50 54,940.00
DIVISION 9 - SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING
9.1 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING AC 3.10 $2,500.00 $7,750.00 $2,244.00 $6,956.40 $2,600.00 $8,060.00 $2,625.00 $8,137.50 $2,600.00 $8,060.00
9.2 SWPPP MANAGEMENT Ls 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,406.00 $5,406.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $3,675.00 $3,675.00]  $17,052.35] $17,052.35
9.3 FILTER SOCK, 6 IN. LF 1730.00 53.00 $5,150.00 51.80 $3,114.00 $1.75 $3,027.50 $1.60 $2,768.00 $1.60 52,768.00
9.4 FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL LF 1730.00 $1.50 $2,595.00 $0.26 $449.80 $0.50 $865.00 50.25 $432.50 50.20 $346.00
8.5 CHECK DAM TON 108.00 $65.00 $7,020.00} 552,50 $5,670.00 $55.00] $5,940.00 $53.00] $5,724.00 $81.50 $8,802.00
9.6 SILT FENCE LF 685.00 $1.50 $1,027.50] $1.80 $1,233.00 $1.75 $1,198.75 $1.60 $1,096.00 $1.60 $1,096.00
9.7 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SY 245.00 525,00 $6,125.00 524.00 $5,880.00 530.00 $7,350.00 $21.00 $5,145.00 $30.00 $7,350.00
9.8 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE EA 52.00 $150.00 $7,800.00 $153.00 $7,956.00 $110.00 $5,720.00 $110.00 $5,720.00 $110.50 $5,746.00
9.9 TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING AC 3.10 $1,500.00 $4,650.00 5918.00 $2,845.80 5900.00 $2,790.00 5920.00 $2,852.00 $920.00 $2,852.00
DIVISION 11 - MISCELLANEOUS
11.1 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $3,213.00 $3,213.00]  $14,000.00]  $14,000.00 $2,940.00 $2,940.00 $3,300.00] $3,300.00
11.2 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS 1.00 $15,000,00]  $15,000.00 $5,091.00 $5,091.00 $6,500.00] $6,500.00]  $38,999.30]  $38,999.30]  $13,000.00] $13,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (items 2.1 through 11.2) $1,232,578.00 5868,227.80] $876,668.65) 5882,890.00 $978,500.00
Bid Bond X X X X
Notations




. CIT)
«\\“L'” O

Tabulation of Bids

2 . E@ KIRKHAM City of West Des Moines
2, o MICHAEL Stagecoach Drive Extension
B ppe S 0510-015-2013
Bid Date: Wednesday, September 14, 2016 at 2:00 pm Engineers Opinion of Cost Hawkeye Paving Corp Absolute Concrete Synergy Contracting, LLC
|item Unit |  Quantity Unit Price Subtotal Unit Price Subtotal Unit Price Subtotal Unit Price Total Cost
DIVISION 2 - EARTHWORK, SUBGRADE, AND SUBBASE
2.1 ISUBGRADE PREPARATION SY | 6324.00 $3.50 $22,134.00, $4.00 $25,296.00, $1.85 $11,699.40 $7.80 549,327.20
2.2 |TOPSOIL, SPREAD cy. ] 2483.00 $11.00 $27,313.00 $8.00 $19,864,00 $8.40] $20,857.20 $10.40 $25,823.20
DIVISION 4 - SEWERS
4.1 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 15 IN. LF 612.00 $75.00]  $45,900.00 $64.00]  $39,168.00 $52.50]  $32,130.00 $80.60]  $49,327.20
4.2 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 18 IN. LF 1142.00 $85.00 $97,070.00, $67.00 $76,514.00 $63.00 $71,946.00 $85.80 $97,983.60
4.3 STORM SEWER, TRENCHED, RCP, 24 IN. LF 496.00 $90.00 $44,640.00 $75.00 $37,200.00 $89.25 $44,268.00 $109.85 $54,485.60
4.4 SUBDRAIN, LONGITUDINAL, 6 IN. LF 1841.00 $15.00]  $27,615.00 $20.00]  $36,820.00 $17.50]  $32,217.50 $27.30]  $50,259.30
4.5 CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER STUB EA 2.00 $500.00! $1,000.00 5$1,200.00 $2,400.00| $2,100.00 $4,200.00, $1,950.00 $3,900.00
DIVISION 5 - WATERMAIN
5.1 WATER MAIN, TRENCHED, PVC, 12 IN. LF 1669.00 $95.00] $158,555.00 $30.00 $50,070.00 $35.75 $59,666.75 $50.70 $84,618.30
5.2 VALVE, GATE, DIP, 8IN. EA 3.00 $2,000.00 $6,000.00 $1,500.00 54,500.00 $1,420.00 $4,260.00 $1,950.00 $5,850.00
53 VALVE, GATE, DIP, 12 IN. EA 6.00 $3,500.00 $21,000.00 $2,500.00 $15,000.00 $2,885.00 $17,310.00| $2,990.00 $17,940.00,
5.4 FITTINGS BY COUNT, DUCTILE IRON EA 4.00 $1,250.00 $5,000.00 $800.00/ $3,200.00 $1,525.00 56,100.00 51,235.00 $4,940.00
5.5 FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY EA 5.00 $6,000,00 $30,000.00/ $4,700.00 $23,500.00 $4,830.00, $24,150.00| $6,110.00 $30,550.00,
5.6 REMOVE EXISTING BLOWOFF HYDRANT EA 2.00 $2,000.00 $4,000.00 $600.00 $1,200.00 $1,575.00 $3,150.00 $1,950.00 $3,900.00)
DIVISION 6 - STORHMSANITAR\' STRUCTURES
6.1 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 48 IN. EA 2.00 $4,500.00] 59,000‘00 $4,100.00 $8,200.00 $4,725.00 $2,450.00 $3,640.00! $7,280.00
6.2 STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 60 IN. EA 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00] $5,300.00 $5,300.00 $5,775.00 $5,775.00 $4,290.00 $4,290.00
6.3 INTAKE, SW-505 EA 10.00 $4,000.00 $40,000.00 $4,900.00 $49,000.00 $4,410.00 $44,100.00] $3,900.00 $39,000.00
6.4 INTAKE, SW-506 EA 4.00 $6,500.00 $26,000.00 $8,400.00 $33,600.00 $6,825.00 $27,300.00/ $7,020.00 $28,080.00
6.5 INTAKE, SW-505, MODIFIED EA 3.00 $4,500.00 $13,500.00 $5,400.00 $16,200.00 $4,095.00 $12,285.00/ $4,810.00 $14,430.00
6.6 INTAKE, SW-506, MODIFIED EA 9.00 $7,000.00 $63,000.00 $8,400.00 $75,600.00, $6,640.00 $59,760.00/ $8,580.00 $77,220.00
6.7 STORM SEWER PLUG EA 2.00 $750.00 $1,500.00 $550.00 $1,100.00 $1,525.00 $3,050.00 $260.00 $520.00
6.8 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR EA 1.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,700.00 $1,700.00 $735.00 $735.00 $1,430.00 $1,430.00
6.9 MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR EA 2.00 $4,000.00 $8,000.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $1,890.00 $3,780.00, $2,210.00 $4,420.00
DIVISION 7 - STREETS AND RELATED WORK
7.1 PAVEMENT REMOVAL SY 22.40 $50.00 $1,120.00, $50.00 $1,120.00 $70.00 $1,568.00 $10.40 $232.96
7.2 REINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT, 9-INCH SY 5203.20 $75.00]  $390,240.00 $65.00] $338,208.00 $66.50] $346,012.80 $58.65] $305,167.68
7.3 RECREATIONAL TRAIL, REINFORCED PCC, 6-INCH SY 1965.70 $40.00 $78,628.00 $46.00 $90,422.20 $38.00 $74,696.60 $40.25 $79,119.43
7.4 SIDEWALK, PCC, 4-INCH SY 672.20 $40.00 $26,888.00 $40.00 $26,888.00 $50.00 $33,610.00 $40.25 $27,056.05
75 SIDEWALK, PCC, 6-INCH sy 125.50 $65.00 $8,157.50 $55.00 $6,902.50 $100.00]  $12,550.00 $69.00 $8,659.50
7.6 DETECTABLE WARNINGS SF 104.00 $40.00 $4,160.00 $35.00 $3,640.00| $40.00 $4,160.00 $51.75 $5,382.00
DIVISION 9 - SITE WORK AND LANDSCAPING
9.1 SEEDING, FERTILIZING AND MULCHING AC 3.10 52,500.00 $7,750.00 $2,500.00 $7,750.00] $5,250.00 $16,275.00 $2,875.00 $8,912.50
9.2 SWPPP MANAGEMENT LS 1.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00| $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $4,200.00 $4,200.00 $4,025.00 $4,025.00
9.3 FILTER SOCK, 6 IN. LF 1730.00 $3.00 $5,190.00| $1.50 $2,595.00| 54,25 $7,352.50 $1.73 $2,992.90
9.4 FILTER SOCK, REMOVAL LF 1730.00 $1.50 $2,595.00 $0.20 $346.00 $1.00. $1,730.00 $0.23 $397.90
9.5 CHECK DAM TON 108.00 $65.00 $7,020.00| $51.00 $5,508.00| $57.75 $6,237.00 $40.25 $4,347,00
9.6 SILT FENCE LF 685.00 $1.50 $1,027.50| 51.50 $1,027.50 $2.10 $1,438.50, 51.73 $1,185.05
9.7 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE SY 245.00 $25.00 56,125.00 $12.00 $2,940.00 $8.50 $2,082.50| $17.25 $4,226.25
9.8 INLET PROTECTION DEVICE EA 52.00 $150.00 $7,800.00 $100.00 $5,200.00 $210.00 $10,920.00 $120.75 $6,279.00|
9.9 TEMPORARY SEEDING AND MULCHING AC 3.10 $1,500.00 $4,650.00 $900.00 $2,790.00 $1,850.00 $5,735.00 $1,006.25 $3,119.38
IDIVISION 11 - MISCELLANEOUS
11.1 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS I 1.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00, $19,500.00 $19,500.00
11.2 CONSTRUCTION STAKING LS ] 1.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00| $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $32,500.00 $32,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID {Items 2.1 through 11.2) $1,232,578.00 $1,061,669.20 $1,076,757.75 $1,168,676.99
Bid Bond X X X
Notations Note 1

Note 1: The extended price for Items 9.3 & 9.6 were incorrect on Synergy Contracting's proposal schedule. The total base bid has been increased by $32.07.




